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Government Affairs Academy Graduates 
………………………………………………………………………………
Northeast 

 
Ray Mayer (Class of ’06) 
HearthStone Quality Home Heating Products 
317 Stafford Avenue 
Morrisville, VT 05661 
Tele: (800) 608-6455 
RMayer@hearthstonestoves.com
 
Tom Swan (Class of ’06) 
Black Swan Hearth & Gift 
182 South Main St. 
Newtown, CT 06470 
Tele: (203) 426-1230 
Tom.Swan@blackswanhome.com
 
Diane Pilger (Class of ’06) 
Chief Chimney Services, Inc. 
24 Hofstra Drive 
Smithtown, NY 11787 
Tele: (631) 863-2460 
Chimneygal@aol.com  
 
Dennis Worth (Class of ’07) 
*No longer part of the industry. 
 
Mark Berns (Class of ’08) 
Palace Aids Fireplace, Pool & Spa Center 
922 East Main St. 
Torrington, CT 06790 
Tele: (860) 489-0300 
MarkBerns@aol.com
 
 

Mark Jones (Clas
Chestnut Hill Chi
427 Chestnut Hil
Farmington, NH 0
Tele: (603) 755-4
chcsadmin@met
 
Rod Zander (Cla
New England He
127 North Street 
Goshen, CT 0675
Tele: (860) 491-3
rod@rodzander.c
 
Allen Coco (Clas
Village Products 
10 Lamy Lane 
Goffstown, NH 03
Tele: (603) 645-6
acoco@villagepr
 
Jennifer Nickulas
*No longer part o
 
Diane Rossi (Cla
NEHPBA 
904 Hanover Stre
Manchester, NH 
Tele: (603) 669-2
diane@nehpba.c
 

………………………………...……………………………………………
Mid-Atlantic 

 
Jerry Woodward (Class of ’06) 
Energy Dealers Services  
7110 Stump Road 
Pipersville, PA 18947 
Tele: (610) 324-5871 
woodward.jerry4@gmail.com 
 
Thomas Moxley (Class of ’09) 
Shorefire Marketing 
8840 Roundhouse Circle 
Easton, MD 21601 
Tele: (443)786-8166 
Moxley@goeaston.net
 

Bob Harper (Clas
Hearthman Spec
713 Edmonds Av
Drexel Hill, PA 19
Tele: 484-574-73
hearthman@com
 
 
Michael Campeg
*No longer part o
 
 
 
 

Suite 600, 1901 North Moore Street
Arlington, VA  22209 USA

703) 522-0086 • Fax: (703) 522-0548
hpbamail@hpba.org
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William (Bill) Buckley (Class of ’09) 
FLAME-TECH 
23 Southgate Boulevard, Ste 103 
New Castle, DE 19720 
Tele: (302) 996-9250 
bill@getflametech.com
 
Matthew Goense (Class of ’08) 
Kring’s Stoves & Fireplaces 
311 County Line Road 
PO Box 527 
Boyertown, PA 19512 
Tele: (610)367-4488 
matt@kringsonline.com

 
Diane Rossi (Class of ’08) 
MAHPBA 
904 Hanover Street, Suite #3 
Manchester, NH 03104 
Tele: (603) 669-2744 
diane@mahpba.com  
 
William Ryan (Class of ’08) 
Ryan & Son Chimneys Contractors LLC 
210 Kings Highway 
Landing, NH 07850 
Tele: (973) 398-3978 
Ryansweep@aol.com

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
Southeast 

 
Leslie England (Class of ’09) 
Oak Ridge Utility District 
120 S. Jefferson Ave. 
Oak Ridge, TN 37830 
Tele: (865) 483-1377 
lengland@orud.org
 
Mitchell Johnson (Class of ’09) 
JCO Marketing 
3131 Haverhill Cove 
Conyers, GA 30012 
Tele: (770) 761-8986 
Mitch@jcomarketing.com
 
Robert Wise (Class of ’08) 
C & R Hearth and Closets 
103 Bellewood Drive 
Easley, SC 29640 
Tele: (864) 850-7772 
farfrhome@aol.com
 
Bill Carnes (Class of ’08) 
United Building Products 
3510 N. Moore Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
Tele: (850) 528-8472 
billc@u-b-p.com
 
George Anderson (Class of ’08) 
Radford Chimney Works 
1318 W. Main Street 
Radford, VA 24141 
Tele: (540) 639-6155 
george@radfordchimneyworks.com
 
 
 
 

Jeff Simmons (Class of ’09) 
Top Hat Chimney Sweeps 
227 South Eighth Street 
Opelika, AL 36801 
Tele: (334) 749-3559 
tophat@hearthshoppe.com
 
David Cronk (Class of ’07) 
D.G. Cronk & Associates 
1920 Kelly Road 
Apex, NC 27502 
Tele: (919) 362-9359 
dgcronk40@aol.com
 
John Wharton (Class of ’06) 
Professional Fireplace & Chimney Services 
446 South Cumberland Street 
Morristown, TN 37813 
Tele: (423) 586-2363 
JWharton@nxs.net
 
Shannon Gooden (Class of ’07) 
Rutherford Equipment, Inc. 
1981 Gees Mill Road 
Conyers, GA 30013 
Tele: (706) 201-7180 
dday57@charter.net
 
Dann Carnes (Class of ’06) 
Fireplace Editions 
311 East Main Street 
Carrboro, NC 27510 
Tele: (919) 968-8101 
Dann@fireplaceeditions.com  
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Robert Carter (Class of ’08) 
ABSCO Fireplace & Patio 
446 South 28th Street 
Birmingham, AL 35233 
Tele: (205) 252-3283 
bob@abscofireplace.com
 
Stephen (Steve) Hall (Class of ’09) 
Fireside Distributors, Inc. 
4013 Atlantic Avenue 
P.O. Box 41226 
Raleigh, NC 27629 
Tele: (919) 604-4433 
Steveh@firesideamerica.com
 
Ken Warren (Class of ’09) 
Warren Marketing Group 
1215 B. Greenville HWY 
Hendersonville, NC 28792 
Tele: (828) 698-9755 
Ken@warrenmarketinggroup.com

 
Arthur (Art) Springer (Class of ’09) 
CUI Distribution 
1026 Old Stage Road, P.O. Box 67 
Simpsonville, SC 29681 
Tele: (864) 270-4642 
aspringer@cuiheat.com
 
Cassandra Nail (Class of ’09) 
American Fireplaces 
214 West Main Street 
Sevierville, TN 37862 
Tele: (865) 429-3377 
info@american-fireplaces.com
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
Mid States 
 

Robert Huta (Class of ’07) 
RLH Industries 
1574 Calkins Drive 
Gaylord, MI 49735 
Tele: (989) 732.0493 
rmhuta@chim-flex.com
 
Mike O’Bryant (Class of ’08) 
Patio Enclosures Inc. 
480 East Highland Rd. 
Macedonia, OH 44056 
Tele: (330) 467-7173 
mike.obryant@patioenc.com
 
Justin Remmelts (Class of ’09) 
Remmelts Marketing, Inc. 
7140 Gladys Drive SE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49546 
Tele: (616) 682-8104 
justinremmelts@gmail.com

Skip (Richard) Jackson (Class of ’06) 
IPS Fireside 
4677 Devitt Drive 
Cincinnati, OH 45246 
Tele: (513) 661-2500 
skipj@one.net
 
Eric Feller (Class of ’06) 
Certified Sales, Inc. 
5361 Johnnycake Ridge 
Canton, OH 44705 
Tele: (330) 354-6604 
efeller101@yahoo.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
Midwest 
 

John Bassemier (Class of ’06) 
Bassemiers Fireplace and Pation, Inc 
4220 East Morgan Avenue 
Evansville, IN 4715 
Tele: (812) 479-6338 
john@drgrill.com
 
 

Erica Geil (Class of ’06) 
HPBA Midwest  
6209 Mid Rivers Mall Drive, Suite 195 
St. Charles, MO 63304 
Tele: (314) 256-9926 
pmr_llc@yahoo.com
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Norman Moss, Jr. (Class of ’07) 
Arnold Stove & Fireplace Center 
1616 Big Bill Road 
Arnold, MO 63010 
Tele: (636) 282-0300 
norm@arnoldstove.com
 
Clay Whitney (Class of ’07) 
Clayton Sales Company, Inc. 
815 E. Eldorado Street 
Decatur, IL 62525 
Tele: (217) 428-4151 
cwhitney@midwest.net

 
Jerry Malcom (Class of ’09) 
Fireplaces Plus, Inc. 
1551 South Emporia 
Wichita, KS 67211 
Tele: (316) 262-1725 
fireplacesplusinc@earthlink.net  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
North Central 
 

Lynn Meyer (Class of ’06) 
American Home Fireplace & Patio 
N4877 Cth 
West Salem, WI 54669 
Tele: (608) 786-1233 
rodeo905@centurytel.net
 
Karen Teske-Osborne (Class of ’06) 
HPBA North Central 
2500 Pleasant View Road 
Middleton, WI 53536 
Tele: (608) 829-2580 
nchpba@chorus.net
 
Michael O’Rourke (Class of ’06) 
Wilkening Fireplace Co.  
9608 State 371 NW 
Walker, MN 56484 
Tele: (218) 547-3393 
mike_tbhi@hotmail.com
 
Brian Herzfeld (Class of ’07) 
American Energy Systems 
20218 Akin Road 
Farmington, MN 55024 
Tele: (651) 463-8925 
marketing@magnumheat.com
 

Rodger Holland (Class of ’07) 
Archgard Fireplace Products 
10315 Old Rockford Road 
Plymouth, MN 55441 
Tele: (763) 551-2545 
rodgerholland@msn.com
 
Gary Stanley (Class of ’08) 
Onalaska Stove & Stone 
N5566 Frontage Rd. 
Onalaska, WI 54650 
Tele: (608) 781-6880 
stovston@mbs-oss.com
 
Nathan Lammers (Class of ’09) 
Even Temp, Inc  
1143 27th Street NE 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 
Tele: (319) 573-9324 
nathanlammers@yahoo.com  
 
Timothy (Tim) Dalsin (Class of ’09) 
Bernard Dalsin Manufacturing Co. 
5205 208th Street 
Farmington, MN 55024 
Tele: (800) 729-9505 
Tdalsin@dalsinmfg.com

Mary Temple (Class of ’06) 
Central Boiler 
20502 160th Street 
Greenbush, MN 56726 
Tele: (218) 782-2575  
maryt@centralboiler.com
 
 

 
Alison Van Lanen (Class of ’06) 
Truttmann Hearth Ware 
2970 Mayline Road 
Green Bay, WI 54311 
Tele: (920) 366-4545 
amlanen@netzero.com  
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………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
South Central 
 

Jimmie Lloyd (Class of ’07) 
South Central HPBA 
3305 Teakwood Drive 
Tyler, TX 75701 
Tele: (903) 533-1674 
schpba@cox-internet.com

Rick Jackson (Class of ’08) 
Rick’s House of Fire  
333 W. Britton Rd. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73114 
Tele: (405) 843-5589 
rjackson_hof@yahoo.com

 
………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
Arizona 
 
 

John Fillmore (Class of ’07) 
Weather Shack, Inc. 
8890 East Main 
Mesa, AZ 85207 
Tele: (480) 984-1166 
johnf80@msn.com
 
Fran Smith (Class of ’07) 
9107 Rhapsody Lane 
Houston, TX 77040 
Tele: (713) 937-3997 
Fsmith062@houston.rr.com
 
 

Eric Kuckuck (Class of ’08) 
Eric & Sons  
P.O. Box 11475 
Prescott, AZ 86304 
Tele: (328) 710-3542 
eric@ericandsons.net
 
Lawrence (Larry) Grogan (Class of ’09) 
LCG Enterprises  
3348 E. Hampton Ave 
Mesa, AZ 85204 
Tele: (480) 772-2169 
LGrogan@cox.net  
 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
Rocky Mountain 

 
John Solanik (Class of ’06) 
Mountain Fireplace Specialists Inc. 
515 W. Tomichi Ave. 
Gunnison, CO 81230 
Tele: (970) 641-6882 
fireplaces@gunnison.com
 
Benny Barber, Jr (Class of ’07) 
The Fireplace Place 
1678 North State Street 
Orem, UT 84057 
Tele: (801) 224.5550 
ben@hhdu.com
Barber_3125@msn.com
 
Justin Worthen (Class of ’08) 
Fireplace Products U.S. Inc. 
#60-860 Embarcadero Drive 
Sacramento, CA 95605 
Tele: (916) 801-6495 
jworthen@regency-fire.com

James P. Flores (Class of ’08) 
Western Stoves & Spas, Inc. 
1106 E Lohman Ave. 
Las Cruces, NM 88001 
Tele: (575) 526-5380 
westernstoves@earthlink.net
 
Ryan Carpenter (Class of ’09) 
Rocky Mountain Stove 
970 Simms Street 
Golden, CO 80401 
Tele: (303) 420-9000 
rockymountainstove@yahoo.com
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………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
Northwest 
 

Pat Braddock (Class of ’07) 
Kirkland Fireplace 
12700 NE 124th Street, Ste 11 
Kirkland, WA 98034 
Tele: (425) 821-4800 
pat@kirklandfireplace.com
Timothy Seaton (Class of ’07) 
Timely Construction, Inc. 
PO Box 910 
Camas, WA 98607 
Tele: (888) 669-8804 
tseaton@timelyconstruction.com
 
Leah Hauer (Class of ’08) 
Spokane Fireplace & Patio 
27 West Boone Avenue   
Spokane, WA 99201 
Tele: (509) 326-2842 
leah@spokanefireplace.com
  
Guy Hanson (Class of ’08) 
Axmen 
7655 Hwy 10W 
Missoula, MT 59808 
Tele: (406) 728-7020 
guy@axmen.com
 

Edward Hosack, (Class of ’08) 
Hearthworks, LLC 
16212 Bothell-Everett Hwy; PMB 324 
Mill Creek, WA 98012 
Tele: (360) 668-4303 
ehosack@msn.com  
 
Patrick Martin (Class of ’09) 
Monroe Fireplace 
19922 HWY 2 
Monroe, WA 98272 
Tele: (360) 794-8024 
pat@monroefireplace.com
 
Nathan Sapp (Class of ’09) 
The Woodway 
918 College Road                                         
Fairbanks, Alaska 99701 
Tele: (907) 452-4002 
NathanInAlaska@hotmail.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
Oregon 
 

Fred Kirkpatrick (Class of ’06) 
Classic Heat Source 
18430 SE Burnside 
Portland, OR 97233 
Tele: (503) 669-7200 
Fredk@classicheat.com
 
Larry McCandless (Class of ’07) 
Hearth and Heating Specialties, LLC 
251 S. Bridge Street 
Sheridan, OR 97378 
Tele: (503) 843.5618 
larrymccandless@earthlink.net

John Frankel (Class of ’08) 
NW Natural Appliance Center  
2610 S.E. Eighth Avenue 
Portland, OR 97202 
Tele: (503) 220-2362 
J4F@nwnatural.com
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………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
Pacific 
 

Rachel Landphere (Class of ’07) 
*No longer works in the industry  
 
Steve Pulone (Class of ’06) 
HPBA Pacific 
2304 Huntington Drive, Suite 218 
San Marino, CA 91108 
Tele: (626) 237-1200 
steve@hamgmt.com
 
Amie Ryan (Class of ’06) 
Ryan Brothers Chimney Sweeping 
5710 Auburn Blvd., Suite 6 
Sacramento, CA 95841 
Tele: (916) 339-2220 
ryanbrothers@sbcglobal.net  
 
Tonya Wofford (Class of ’07) 
Fireplace Products International 
860 Embrarcadero # 60 
West Sacramento, CA 95605 
Tele: (925) 256-9623 
twofford@rengecy-fire.com

Jason Woodruff (Class of ’09) 
Sooty’s 
P.O. Box 2915 
Blue Jay, CA 92317 
Tele: (909) 890-
8926Jason@sootyschimney.com  
 
Peter Ross (Class of ’07) 
Home & Hearth, Inc. 
1955 Bidwell Way 
Sacramento, CA 95818 
Tele: (916) 997-9604 
Zflame@comcast.net
 
Kaity Van Amersfort (Class of ’09) 
Huntington Advertising & Public Relations 
2304 Huntington Drive, Suite 218 
San Marino, CA 91108 
Tele: (626) 510-4085 
kaity@huntingtonadvertising.com  
 
. 

 
………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
Canada 
 

W. M. Tex McLeod (Class of ’06) 
McLeod & Associates 
Suite 302 
37 Chaffey Street 
PO Box 5422 
Huntsville, ON P1H 2K8 
Tele: (416) 921-5501 
tex@bellnet.ca
 
Laura Litchfield (Class of ’06) 
HPBA Canada 
Suite 302 
37 Chaffey Street 
PO Box 5422 
Huntsville, ON P1H 2K8 
Tele: (705) 788-2221 
hpbac@bellnet.ca
 
 
 
 
 

George LeBlanc (Class of ’06) 
Maritime Fireplaces 
246 Halifax Street 
Moncton, NB E1C 9S3 
Tele: (506) 857-2099 
george@maritimefireplaces.com  
 
Tony Gottschalk (Class of ’07) 
HPBA Canada 
10 East Airport Road 
Huntsville, Ontario P1H 1X7 
PO Box 5422 
Huntsville, Ontario P1H 2K8 
Tele: (705) 788-2221 
tonyhpbac@bellnet.ca
 
Rebecca McKay (Class of ’07) 
*No longer works in the industry. 
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Vanessa Percival (Class of ’08) 
Urban Hearth 
63 North Street 
Perth, ON K7H 2T1 
Tele: (613) 267-1796  
Vanessa@urbanhearth.ca
 
Zigi Gadomski (Class of ’08) 
HPBAC-Western chapter 
1573 Charleton Court 
Port Coquitlam, BC V3B 6M8 
Tele: (604) 941-4172 
zigi@shaw.ca  
 
Vincent Marcoux (Class of ’08) 
Stove Builders International (SBI) 
1700 Leon-Harmel 
Quebec City, Quebec, G1N 4R9 
Tele: (418) 527-3060, ext 241 
v.marcoux@sbi-international.com
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Norma Bourque (Class of ’08) 
HPBAC – Atlantic Chapter 
136 Liberty Cres. 
Moncton, NB E1A 6H6 
Tele: (506) 854-9332 
hpbacatl@nbnet.nb.ca
 
Jean-Francois Fauteux (Class of ’09) 
La Maison D.F. Inc. 
1350 Gay Lussac Unite 10 
Boucherville, QC  J4B 7G4 
Tele: (450) 641-3555 
jf@maisondf.com  
 
Dan Bonar (Class of ’09) 
ICC-Industrial Chimney Company 
400 J. F. Kennedy 
St. Jerome, QC J7Y 4B7 
Tele: (450) 565-6336 
dbonar@icc-rsf.com
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Government Affairs Graduates by Class Year 
......................................................................................................................................................... 
2006 
 

Alison Van Lanen, NC 
Amie Ryan, Pacific 
Dann Carnes, SE 
Diane Pilger, NE 
Eric Feller, Mid States 
Erica Geil, MW 
Fred Kirkpatrick, Oregon 
George LeBlanc, Canada 

Jerry Woodward, MA 
John Bassemier, MW 
John Solanik, RM 
John Wharton, SE 
Karen Teske-Osborne, NC 
Laura Litchfield, Canada 
Lynn Meyer, NC 
Mary Temple, NC 

Michael O’Rourke, NC 
Ray Mayer, NE 
Skip Jackson, Mid States 
Steve Pulone, Pacific  
Tex McLeod, Canada 
Tom Swan, NE 

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
2007 

Benny Braber Jr., RM 
Brain Herzfeld, NC 
Clay Whitney, MW 
David Cronk, SE 
Dennis Worth, NE 
Fran Smith, Arizona 
Jimmie Lloyd, SC 
John Fillmore, Arizona 

Larry McCandless, Oregon 
Michael Campeggio, MA 
Norman Moss Jr., MW 
Pat Braddock, NW 
Peter Ross, Pacific 
Rachel Landphere, Pacific 
Rebecca McKay, Canada 
Robert Huta, Mid States 

Roger Holland, NC 
Shannon Gooden, SE 
Stephen Nichols, SE 
Timothy Seaton, NW 
Tony Gottschalk, Canada 
Tonya Wofford, Pacific 

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
2008 
 

Bill Carnes, SE 
Bob Harper, MA 
Diane Rossi, MA/ NE 
Edward Hosack, NW 
Eric Kuckuck, Arizona 
Gary Stanley, NC 
George Anderson, SE 
Guy Hanson, NW 

James P. Flores, RM 
John Frankel, Oregon 
Leah Hauer, NW 
Mark Berns, NE 
Mark Jones, NE 
Matthew Goense, MA 
Mike O’Bryant, Mid States 
Norma Bourque, Canada 

Rick Jackson, SC 
Robert Carter, SE 
Robert Wise, SE 
Rod Zander, NE 
Vanessa Percival, Canada 
Vincent Marcoux, Canada 
William Ryan, NE 
Zigi Gadomski, Canada 

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………......... 
2009 

 
Allen Coco, NE 
Art Springer, SE 
Bill Buckley, MA 
Cassandra Nail, SE 
Dan Bonar, Canada 
Jason Woodruff, Pacific 
Jean-Francois Fauteux, Canada 

 
 

 
Jeff Simmons, SE 
Jennifer Nickulas, NE 
Jerry Malcom, MW 
Justin Remmelts, Mid States 
Kaity Van Amersfort, Pacific 
Ken Warren, SE 
Larry Grogan, Arizona 
Leslie England, SE 
 

 
Mitchell Johnson, SE 
Nathan Lammers, NC 
Nathan Sapp, NW 
Patrick Martin, NW 
Ryan Carpenter, RM 
Steve Hall, SE 
Thomas Moxley, MA 
Tim Dalsin, NC

 
 


